PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Benoit Simard	03/07/2006
Christopher Thomas Kingston	03/07/2006
Stephane Denommee	03/07/2006
Gervais Soucy	03/10/2006
German Cota Sanchez	03/10/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Research Council of Canada	
Street Address:	1200 Montreal Road, Bldg. M-58 Room EG-12	
City:	Ottawa	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	K1A 0R6	

Name:	Universite de Sherbrooke	
Street Address:	2500 Blvd., de L'Universite	
City:	Sherbrooke, Quebec	
State/Country:	Country: CANADA	
Postal Code:	J1K 2R1	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11886300

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7038164000

Email: Ifm@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: Nixon & Vanderhye

PATENT 501019451 REEL: 023540 FRAME: 0001

P \$40,00 11886300

Address Line 1: 901 North Gleb Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRO	pe Road, 11th Floor GINIA 22203
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LCM-1339-27
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leonard C. Mitchard
Total Attachments: 5 source=1339-27assignment#page1.tif source=1339-27assignment#page2.tif source=1339-27assignment#page3.tif source=1339-27assignment#page4.tif source=1339-27assignment#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 023540 FRAME: 0002

ASSIGNMENT

Ļ÷

Whereas, we, Benoit Simard, Christopher Thomas Kingston and Stéphane Dénommée, citizens of Canada residing at 613 Arc-en-ciel Street, Orleans, Ontario K4A 3H9, Canada, 1031-H Cummings Avenue, Gloucester, Ontario K1J 9K7, Canada and 290 McGregor Drive, RR2, Carleton Place, Ontario K7C 3P2, Canada, respectively, are joint co-inventors respectively, of an invention for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States of America; and whereas National Research Council of Canada, incorporated as a company under the National Research Council Act by the Parliament of Canada, and situated in the city of Ottawa, Province of Ontario, Canada, are desirous of acquiring our entire interests therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and we, Benoit Simard, Christopher Thomas Kingston and Stephane Denommee do sell and assign to National Research Council of Canada, our full and exclusive right, for the territory of Canada and the United States of America and all other countries, in and to the said invention as described and claimed in the application for patent entitled Method and Apparatus for the Continous Production and Functionalization of Single-Walled Carbon Nanotubes Using High Frequency Induction Plasma Torch, in Canada on the 14th day of March, 2005, Serial Number 2,500,766, and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent, as far as my rights are concerned, to National Research Council of Canada, as the assignee, for the sole behoof of said National Research Council of Canada, and its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

> PATENT REEL: 023540 FRAME: 0003

Executed at
this 7th day of, March 2006.
Benoit Simard
Declaration by Witness
I, Osen L. Rouche, whose full post office address is
631 Apolloway kan ITS say:
That I was personally present and did see Benoit Simard, who is
personally known to me duly sign and execute the above Assignment.
O france
Executed at
this 7 th day of, March 2006.
Coll.
Christopher Thomas Kingston
·

Declaration by Witness

1, Oson L Boure, whose full post office address is 631 Apollo Way Ottawa Kar ITSSay:

That I was personally present and did see Christopher Thomas Kingston, who is personally known to me duly sign and execute the above Assignment.

PATENT

REEL: 023540 FRAME: 0004

this 7 th	day of, march 2006.	
í	Stéphane Dénommée	>

Declaration by Witness

1, Oson Boure, whose full post office address is 631 Apollo way ottawa Ican ITS say:

That I was personally present and did see Stéphane Dénommée, who is personally known to me duly sign and execute the above Assignment.

PATENT

EL: 023540 FRAME: 0005

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we, Gervais Soucy and German Cota Sanchez citizens of Canada,

and Mexico, residing at 3261 rue Boischatel, Saint-Elie d'Orford, Quebec JOB

2SO, Canada, and 1660 Rue Chatal-Navert, Rock Forest, Quebec J1N 4H8,

Canada; respectively, have made an invention for which we have made

application for Letters Patent of the United States of America; and

Whereas Université de Sherbrooke, whose full post office address is 2500

Blvd., de L'Université, Sherbrooke, Quebec J1K 2R1, Canada is desirous of

acquiring the entire interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good

and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Gervais Soucy and German Cota Sanchez do sell and assign to Université

de Sherbrooke our full and exclusive right, for the territory of Canada and the

United States Of America and all other countries, including the right to file

related foreign applications under the provisions of the International

Convention, in and to the said invention as described and claimed in the

application for patent entitled

Method and Apparatus for the Continuous Production and

Functionalization of Single-Walled Carbon Nanotubes Using a High

Frequency Induction Plasma Torch

Application S.N. 2,500,766 filed on the 14th day of March, 2005 in Canada

therefor and all application claiming priority therefrom; and we hereby request

the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent, as

far as our rights are concerned, to Université de Sherbrooke, as the assignee,

for the sole behoof of said Université de Sherbrooke and its legal

representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be

granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this

assignment and sale not been made.

PATENT

REEL: 023540 FRAME: 0006

Executed this 10 day of March 2006
Executed this 10 day of March, 2006 at Sher brooken.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Gervais Soucy
Declaration by Witness
I, HUGO TREMBLAY , whose full post office address is
2500 BOUL. DE L'UNIVERSITÉ, SHERBROOKE, QC, SIX 28 Say:
That I was personally present and did see, Gervals Soucy, who is
personally known to me duly sign and execute the above Assignment.
Executed this 10 day of March, 2006 at Sherbrooke, QC, CANADA
at Shecbrooke, QC, CANAOA
German Cota Sanchez
Declaration by Witness
I, HUGO TREMBLAY , whose full post office address is
2500 BOOL. DE L'UNIVERSITÉ SHERDROKE, QC, LIK 2R1 say:
That I was personally present and did see, German Cota Sanchez, who
is personally known to me duly sign and execute the above Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 023540 FRAME: 0007

RECORDED: 11/18/2009